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Automatically sent to all clients via Neoserra upon entry of their second counseling session into Neoserra



5 Year Trend Chart

NMSBDC Client Survey

0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 12.0%

 International trade‐imports and exports

 Technical problems

 Don't Know

 Public works projects

 Computing

 Time management

 Expertise in my industry

 Manage employees

 Economic health in difficult times/surviving economy

 Management

 Low cost employee's benefits

 Selling to the Government

 Fundamental information

 Contracts

 Web design/Internet

 Business contacts/networking

 Growth/expansion

 Women and minority owned business programs

 Grants/Grants research

 Business start up guide

 Laws & Regulations (legal information)

 Bookkeeping

 Tax Information

 Marketing

Business Planning and Financing

0.8%

0.9%

0.9%

1.1%

1.4%

1.8%

1.9%

2.1%

2.1%

2.1%

2.4%

2.5%

2.6%

3.6%

4.9%

5.2%

5.4%

6.0%

6.1%

6.1%

6.2%

6.5%

7.8%

8.6%

11.1%

In what core area(s) (business topics) if any, are you interested in 
receiving additional services from your local New Mexico Small 

Business Development Center in the future?

5 year avg

Automatically sent to all clients via Neoserra upon entry of their second counseling session into Neoserra


